

19 EX. CIVIL 471/25 PREM PRAKASH Vs. UNION OF INDIA
AND ORS. (LAC-392/2019
BARWALA)

24.02.2026

Present : Counsel for the DH.
Counsel for JD-1/UOI.
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.

Certified copy of the statement u/s 19 LA Act filed.

The LAC is directed to clarify if the decretal amount has been deposited as per the order of High Court dated 23.12.2025.

To come up for further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

In the meantime, the LAC shall file the demand and ENM.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 24.02.2026