

29 EX. CIVIL 471-25

PREM PRAKASH Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

(LAC-392/2019 BARWALA)

22.05.2026

Present: Counsel for the DH.
Counsel for JD-1/UOI.
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

Demand and ENM filed.

It is stated on behalf of the LAC that no amount has been deposited in terms of the Hon'ble High Court order dated 23.12.2025. Accordingly, the conditional stay granted by the Hon'ble High Court stands vacated automatically.

Warrants of attachment be issued with respect to bank account of the JD-2/DDA, on filing PF and filing affidavit verifying that there is no stay, returnable on 14.8.2026.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/RohiniCourts
Delhi/22.05.2026(RJ)